Chief of Race
Technical Delegate
Wind SwW

Air Temperature -8
Results by RaceMan Version

Place BIB License #

50th Annual Hiawatha Ski Races

and Ontario Cup #4
Hiawatha Highlands
Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario
February 11-12, 2006

Saturday, February 11 Classic Races

Kevin Hogan
Alan White
Wind Velocity 4kph

Snow -5
101 28/01/2006

Name

Midget Boys
1 12 80013 MB
2 22 14195 MB
3 10 14333 MB
4 2 80074 MB
5 5 80075 MB
6 18 80018 MB
7 1 80037 SM
8 21 14381 MB
9 7 80004 MB
10 8 80014 MB
11 27 80051 MIB
12 23 80020 MB
13 15 80042 MB
14 3 80082 MIB
15 26 80058 MIB
16 9 80005 MB
17 14 80021 MIB
18 6 80072 MB
19 17 80032 MIB
20 11 80006 MIB
21 24 80057 MB
22 4 80053 MIB
23 19 80038 MIB
24 16 80041 MIB
25 13 80017 MIB
26 28 80003 MB
27 29 80079 MIB
28 20 80035 MIB
DNS 25 80052 MB

Midget Girls
1 36 14331 MG
2 31 14415 MG
3 32 80060 MG
4 57 80040 MG
5 35 80024 MG
6 43 80025 MG
7 47 80067 MG
8 37 80026 MG
9 33 80023 MG
10 54 80048 MG
11 46 80044 MG
12 48 80049 MIG

3.5k
Barbeau, Andrew
Williams, Ezekiel
Bailey, Petri
Anderson, Lyle
Anderson, Lloyd B.
Budner, Jeff
Secord, Robin
Kendall, Andrew
Duff, Garrett
Nearing, Peter
Birosh, Adam
Haggarty, Leon
Mcgilis, Ethan
Heyden Thomas, Eli
Hopper, Victor
Hopfgartner, Adam
Luckai, Phil
Mercer, lan
Zimmermann, Karl
Ortiz, Liam
Schryer, Eric
Patterson, Liam
Allard, Ryan
Mcgilis, Liam
Desrosiers, Brandon
Hamel, Claude
Yanni, Brandon
Irvine, Brian
Fera, Patrick

3.5k
Inkila, Lindsay
Luckai, Krista
Mallinger, Catherine
Kirby, Hannah
Haggarty, Moira
Drost, Stephanie
Stewart, Brianna
Armstrong, Katie
Ryan, Tess
Demers, Samantha
Korzeniewski, Terry
Demers, Jessica

Classic

Classic

Race Secretary

Jury Member: Eric Bailey
Weather
Snow Condition:

Race Start Time:
Club
1lap
Soo Finnish Nordic
North Bay Nordic Ski Club
Lappe Nordic Ski Club
x-c Ski H.Q.
x-c Ski H.Q.
Lappe Nordic
Porcupine Ski Runners
Laurentian Nordic Ski Club
Porcupine Ski Runners
Soo Finnish Nordic
North Bay Nordic
Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Porcupine Ski Runners
Georgian Bay Nordic
Walden Cross Country Fitness
Soo Finnish Nordic
Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
HIGHLANDS TRAILBLAZERS
Soo Finnish Nordic
Soo Finnish Nordic
Walden Cross Country Fitness
North Bay Nordic
Porcupine Ski Runners
Porcupine Ski Runners
Soo Finnish Nordic
North Bay Nordic
Soo Finnish Nordic
Soo Finnish Nordic
Porcupine Ski Runners
1lap
Lappe Nordic Ski Club
Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Soo Finnish Nordic
Kanata Racers (KXCSC)
Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Porcupine Ski Runners
Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Porcupine Ski Runners
Team Hardwood
Porcupine Ski Runners

Brady Dunne

Packed

10:00
Division Time
ONT 0:12:37.0
ONT 0:13:19.0
ONT 0:13:46.3
ONT 0:14:05.2
ONT 0:14:15.5
ONT 0:14:19.4
ONT 0:14:56.0
ONT 0:15:10.2
ONT 0:15:22.8
ONT 0:15:52.1
ONT 0:15:54.3
ONT 0:16:11.9
ONT 0:16:18.5
ONT 0:16:20.9
ONT 0:16:26.7
ONT 0:16:29.4
ONT 0:16:38.9
ONT 0:16:57.8
ONT 0:17:38.0
ONT 0:17:42.8
ONT 0:18:37.4
ONT 0:18:37.6
ONT 0:19:24.1
ONT 0:20:11.0
ONT 0:20:15.7
ONT 0:20:22.4
ONT 0:22:09.3
ONT 0:22:40.2
ONT DNS
ONT 0:13:40.4
ONT 0:14:48.9
ONT 0:15:01.7
ONT 0:15:06.8
ONT 0:15:28.1
ONT 0:15:31.0
ONT 0:15:49.2
ONT 0:15:50.9
ONT 0:15:55.6
ONT 0:16:05.6
ONT 0:16:19.6
ONT 0:16:37.2



13 51 80054
14 42 80050
15 50 80027
16 45 80061
17 62 80056
18 60 80031
19 55 80059
20 56 80022
21 39 80055
22 61 80076
23 38 80062
24 53 80071
25 34 80036
26 58 80068
27 52 80046
28 44 80007
29 40 80039
30 41 80034
31 49 80047
32 59 80066
Junior Women
1 77 14219
2 79 13269
3 81 13357
4 73 13693
5 75 14292
6 71 13540
Open Women
1 76 12729
2 80 6630
3 78 12659
4 72 12853
5 74 80073
Junior Girls
1 102 13079
2 101 13353
3 107 13503
4 103 13652
5 108 13752
6 97 13760
7 104 13501
8 105 13516
9 106 13520
10 93 13505
11 92 14380
12 100 13530
13 99 13677
14 91 14404
15 98 13678
16 95 14199
17 86 14174
18 94 13590
19 96 14411
20 90 13510
21 85 14323

DNS 88 14242
DNS 89 13681
Juvenile Girls
1 129 13675
2 126 14298
3 128 14229

MG
MG
MIG
MIG
MG
MIG
MIG
MIG
MIG
PWG
MG
MIG
MG
MIG
MG
MG
MIG
MIG
MIG
MG

Jw
Jw
JW
JW
Jw
Jw

u23
SW
SW
u23
u23

JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG

UG
UG
UG

Maclean, Alannah
Ellsworth, Katie
Gunka, Barbara
Mallinger, Frances
Carriere, Renee Claude
Steele, Evelyn

Mihell, Wendy

Nixon, Sarah
Maclean, Isabelle
Anderson, Jessie
Kirkwood, Maggie
McClinchey, Emily
Irvine, Maija

Tomie, Erin

Coderre, Johanna
Hopfgartner, Emily
Saari, Erika

Boucher, Karine
Coderre, Caroline
Shuttleworth, Hannah

5k Classic

Webster, Brittany
Brennan, Kate
Rudachyk, Ava
Beresford, Aden
Kullas, Ashley
Walden, Melissa

5k Classic

Kershaw, Linnaea
Hayman, Emily
Holdsworth, Amanda
Roy, Lilla
Zazelenchuk, Kristin

5k Classic

Kullas, Natasha
Thomas, Alana
Groulx, Christina
Tribe, Erin
Sutton, Martha
Porter, Julie
McVicar, Julie
Dool, Kelsey
Massicotte, Véronic
Faucon, Kaytlyn
Webster, Lindsay
Winter, Julia
Stoot, Lauren
Iserhoff, Kaylie
Hall, Katherine
Lobsinger, Claire
Buckner, Sara
Blenkarn, Jessica
Davidson, Talia
Odrowski, Samantha
Sinclair, Kelly
Vegter, Arianna
Cazzola, Laura

5k Classic

McVicar, Danielle
Jaspers, Kara
Van Wijk, Katrina

Laurentian Nordic

Walden Cross Country Fitness
Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Soo Finnish Nordic

PAXC Pembroke

Soo Finnish Nordic

Soo Finnish Nordic

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Laurentian Nordic

x-c Ski H.Q.

Soo Finnish Nordic

Soo Finnish Nordic

Soo Finnish Nordic

Soo Finnish Nordic
Porcupine Ski Runners

Soo Finnish Nordic
Porcupine Ski Runners

Soo Finnish Nordic
Porcupine Ski Runners

Soo Finnish Nordic

llap

Highlands Trailblazers
Kanata Cross Country Ski Club
Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Team Hardwood

Porcupine Ski Runners

Deep River Cross Country Ski Club

1llap

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Team Hardwood

Arctic Fox Ski Club
Laurentian Nordic

1llap

Porcupine Ski Runners
Team Hardwood

Lappe Nordic Ski Club
Team Hardwood

Porcupine Ski Runners
Laurentian University
Kanata Cross Country Ski Club
Lappe Nordic Ski Club
Porcupine Ski Runners
North Bay Nordic Ski Club
Highlands Trailblazers
Team Hardwood

Lappe Nordic Ski Club
Porcupine Ski Runners
Lappe Nordic Ski Club
Team Hardwood

Pembroke & Area Cross Country Ski

Kanata Cross Country Ski Club
Team Hardwood

North Bay Nordic Ski Club
Highlands Trailblazers

Team Hardwood

Team Hardwood

1lap

Kanata Cross Country Ski Club
Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Nakkertok
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0:17:10.0
0:17:12.4
0:17:14.1
0:17:15.4
0:17:45.1
0:18:08.9
0:18:19.9
0:18:24.0
0:19:10.0
0:19:41.7
0:19:55.5
0:21:27.3
0:21:59.6
0:22:02.4
0:22:23.9
0:22:48.0
0:23:47.6
0:24:04.2
0:24:50.9
0:25:37.0

0:16:13.4
0:16:24.4
0:18:41.4
0:19:25.4
0:21:20.8
0:22:13.6

0:17:04.0
0:17:10.6
0:17:52.6
0:18:49.3
0:19:44.6

0:16:18.7
0:16:49.2
0:16:50.9
0:17:18.1
0:17:38.5
0:17:39.6
0:17:52.8
0:17:57.8
0:18:08.6
0:18:29.5
0:18:41.4
0:18:47.2
0:18:54.0
0:18:55.2
0:19:12.7
0:19:21.9
0:19:37.1
0:19:42.8
0:19:53.8
0:20:43.2
0:22:24.5

DNS

DNS

0:17:24.1
0:17:26.9
0:17:54.3



132 14216
127 14191
130 14363
125 14443
131 14238
133 14215
10 121 14304
11 118 14340
12 124 14314
13 123 14320
14 122 14444
15 112 14378
16 119 14329
17 120 14173
18 114 14305
19 87 14361
20 113 14337
21 117 14359
22 115 14414
23 116 14456
24 111 14441

© 0 ~NOoO OA

Master Women (30-49)

1 138 80078

2 136 80010

3 142 80065

4 140 80033

5 141 80069
Master Women (50+)

1 139 80084

2 135 80070
Junior Men

1 166 13039
163 13285
164 13386
159 14218
160 13204
155 13484
156 13566
167 13737
158 13495
168 12921
152 13177
153 13321
150 14455
147 80087
145 80029
157 14233

17 154 14496
Open Men

1 165 6082
161 5736
146 90015
162 13139
149 6054
151 307

7 148 80030
Junior Boys

1 196 13526

2 192 13610

3 198 13718

4 191 13753
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UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG

uG

MW3
MW3
MwW1
MW3
Mw4

MW5
Mw4

JM
JM
IM
IM
JM
JM
IM
IM
JM
JM
IM
IM
JM
JM
IM
IM
JM

SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
MM2
SM

JB
JB
JB
JB

Yard, Brianna
Bailey, Britt
Haggarty, Daphne
Mallinger, Hilary
Mallinger, Erin
Yard, Bridget
Green, Kalli
Syme, Clara
Carriere, Karyne
Brennan, Liz
Waterton, Bella
Hamilton, Alanna
de Laplante, Chantal
Buckner, Danielle
Winter, Mollie
Lock, Kristin
Love, Bridget
Scott, Samantha
Ortiz, Hilary
Clement, Marlee
Samulack, Kimberly

5k Classic
Anderson, Wendy
Gebhart, Daniela
Campbell, Sarah
Boucher, Patty
Dafoe, Leslie

5k Classic
Meincke, Marg
Forestell, Eileen

7.5k Classic
Butler, Christopher
Rennie, John
Niederhauser, Sven
Neumann, Pate
Winter, Jesse
Schoales, Matthew
Moore, Cameron
Seaton, Harry
Boyd, Derek
Martin, Robert
McCron, Scott
Wiltmann, Victor
Purzner, Roderick
Morrison, Reed
Pavlik, Matt
Welton, Adam
Pearson, Dustin

7.5k Classic
Kates, Adam
Metsaranta, Riku
Lucas, Rhys
Suke, Brian
Dunne, Brady
Schwar, Werner
Yurich, Chad

7.5k Classic
Somppi, Michael
Valjas, Len
Sullivan, Scott
Viljakainen, Luke

Porcupine Ski Runners
Lappe Nordic Ski Club

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Soo Finnish Nordic Ski Club
Soo Finnish Nordic Ski Club
Porcupine Ski Runners
Highlands Trailblazers
Team Hardwood

Pembroke & Area Cross Country Ski

Kanata Cross Country Ski Club
Georgian Bay Nordic

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Porcupine Ski Runners

Pembroke & Area Cross Country Ski

Team Hardwood

Team Hardwood

Team Hardwood

Georgian Bay Nordic

Soo Finnish Nordic Ski Club
Laurentian Nordic Ski Club
Kanata Cross Country Ski Club
llap

x-¢ Ski H.Q.

N/A

Porcupine Ski Runners

Soo Finnish Nordic

Soo Finnish Nordic

llap

Soo Finnish Nordic

1llap

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Nakkertok

Kanata Cross Country Ski Club
Highlands Trailblazers

North Bay Nordic Ski Club
Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Team Hardwood

Team Hardwood

Athletic Directions Ski Club
Porcupine Ski Runners

Soo Finnish Nordic Ski Club
Laurentian Nordic Ski Club
Laurentian Nordic Ski Club

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Georgian Bay Nordic
Hardwood Hills

1lap

Soo Finnish Nordic Ski Club
Lappe Nordic Ski Club
Porcupine Ski Runners
University of Guelph

Soo Finnish Nordic Ski Club
Lappe Nordic Ski Club

Soo Finnish Nordic

1lap

Lappe Nordic Ski Club
Team Hardwood

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
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0:17:58.1
0:18:07.5
0:18:27.1
0:18:35.2
0:18:51.0
0:18:57.2
0:18:58.6
0:19:47.2
0:20:16.1
0:20:19.4
0:20:33.2
0:20:33.8
0:20:37.9
0:21:07.7
0:21:10.3
0:21:12.5
0:21:31.3
0:21:52.6
0:22:58.5
0:24:12.1
0:24:31.4

0:18:33.8
0:18:55.1
0:23:29.7
0:25:39.3
0:33:26.4

0:22:37.9
0:26:14.0

0:20:44.6
0:22:05.3
0:22:11.2
0:22:17.5
0:22:23.9
0:22:51.4
0:23:03.3
0:23:18.2
0:23:22.0
0:23:22.5
0:23:41.8
0:24:32.6
0:25:37.1
0:25:45.5
0:26:11.2
0:28:45.0
0:29:26.4

0:20:55.7
0:21:435
0:21:52.2
0:21:53.8
0:22:11.8
0:22:15.4
0:23:35.1

0:22:06.3
0:22:11.4
0:22:14.2
0:22:42.0
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16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
DNS

197
193
186
183
175
195
199
185
189
174
187
190
181
184
194
179
177
182
188
176
178
171
173
172
180

13759
13656
13690
13744
13773
13480
13531
13707
13698
14479
13725
13888
13765
14209
13470
13735
14352
13695
13509
13757
14250
14440
14327
80081
14235

Juvenile Boys

1
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25
DNS
DNS

Master Men (30-49)

1

~No a b~ wN

225
220
223
222
214
224
227
221
226
209
211
218
215
213
201
212
210
219
202
208
204
217
203
205
207
206
216

246
236
242
234
239
241
245

13507
14236
14145
14224
14386
14190
14336
13511
14222
14316
14334
14457
14296
14138
14231
14430
14420
14243
14417
14476
14294
14212
14300
80001
14387
14328
14330

80019
80043
80028
80063
14317
80002
80009

JB
JB
JB
JB
JB
JB
JB
JB
JB
JB
JB
JB
JB
JB
JB
JB
JB
JB
JB
JB
JB

JB
JB
JB

uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB

MM4
MM1
MM1
MM1
MM4
MM3
MM4

De laplante, Ghislain
Jaspers, Brayden
Hamilton, Christopher
Barter, Aaron
Hughes, Tim
Comeau, Travis
Cuddy, Matthew
Endleman, David
Hey, Jonathan
Harbocian, David
Boyd, Christopher
Cheskey, Camille
Lusk, Adam
Purdon, Matthias
Jones, Kieran
Steele, Alexander
Scriver, lan
Braul, Eric
Apramian, Zale
Anderson, Robbie
Shipman, Ben
Samulack, Robert
Girard, David-J.
Paton, Garnet
Lennie, Aidan

7.5k Classic
Porter, Jacob
Douglas, Martel
Inkila, Todd
Ryan, Devin
Kilroy, Greg
Heyden Thomas, Jacob
Hecker, Jeremy
Winter, Jonathan
Armstrong, Lachlan
Mercer, Sean
Cascagnette, Jordan
Hanson, Russell
Korzeniewski, Sean
Wiltmann, Konrad
Hey, Christopher
Viljakainen, Gabe
Hogan, Spencer
Rennie, David
Gunka, Jimmy
Vanbiesbrouck, Benjamin
Lobsinger, David
Kirby, Nathan
Nixon, Andrew
Merrifield, Sam
Rudachyk, Skye
Thomas, Andrew
Loud, Sam

7.5k Classic
Inkila, Paul
Vodusek, David
Niemi, Sam
Luhta, Erik
Mercer, Keith
Coderre, Robert
Berndt, Detlef

Porcupine Ski Runners

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Lappe Nordic Ski Club
Nakkertok

Highlands TrailBlazers
Lappe Nordic Ski Club

Soo Finnish Nordic Ski Club
Laurentian Nordic Ski Club
Laurentian Nordic Ski Club
Georgian Nordic Ski & Canoe Club
Ottawa Racers

Highlands Trailblazers
Mono Nordic

Georgian Bay Nordic
Nakkertok

Soo Finnish Nordic Ski Club
Nakkertok

Georgian Bay Nordic

North Bay Nordic Ski Club
Nakkertok

Elliot Lake Cross Country Ski Club
Kanata Cross Country Ski Club
Porcupine Ski Runners
Nakkertok

Nakkertok

1llap

North Bay Nordic Ski Club
Kanata Cross Country Ski Club
Lappe Nordic Ski Club

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
North Bay Nordic Ski Club
Georgian Bay Nordic

Lappe Nordic Ski Club
North Bay Nordic Ski Club
Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Highlands Trailblazers
Team Hardwood

Laurentian Nordic Ski Club
Team Hardwood

Georgian Nordic Ski & Canoe Club
Laurentian Nordic Ski Club
Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Soo Finnish Nordic Ski Club
Nakkertok

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Soo Finnish Nordic Ski Club
Team Hardwood

Kanata Cross Country Ski Club
Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Laurentiean Nordic

North Bay Nordic Ski Club
Team Hardwood

Lappe Nordic Ski Club
1llap

Lappe Nordic

Porcupine Ski Runners

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Porcupine Ski Runners
Highlands Trailblazers
Porcupine Ski Runners

N/A
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0:22:47.6
0:22:50.2
0:23:22.3
0:23:32.0
0:24:10.0
0:24:13.5
0:24:15.8
0:24:27.4
0:24:44.2
0:24:49.5
0:24:51.4
0:24:55.4
0:25:08.0
0:25:14.2
0:25:14.7
0:25:20.1
0:25:39.8
0:25:51.9
0:25:56.0
0:26:39.2
0:29:18.6
0:30:34.4
0:30:54.6
0:31:19.4

DNS

0:23:50.7
0:23:51.1
0:24:19.4
0:24:53.6
0:25:12.6
0:25:14.8
0:25:24.5
0:25:37.6
0:25:44.0
0:25:46.1
0:26:03.6
0:26:15.0
0:26:28.4
0:26:48.2
0:26:53.3
0:27:00.2
0:27:01.2
0:27:10.8
0:27:15.2
0:27:23.4
0:27:29.5
0:27:51.3
0:27:52.0
0:28:08.7
0:29:51.4

DNS

DNS

0:24:00.8
0:24:12.2
0:25:27.1
0:25:34.9
0:25:55.3
0:25:57.5
0:26:18.8



8 238 14251 MM4  Shipman, Peter Elliot Lake Cross Country Ski Club ONT 0:27:16.4

9 137 80088 MW4 Luomaranta, Lauri ONT 0:28:08.2
10 243 13473 MM4  Wiltmann, Peter Georgian Nordic Ski & Canoe Club ONT 0:28:40.4
11 231 80086 MM3 Mallinger, Steve Soo Finnish Nordic ONT 0:28:51.7
12 248 80008 MM4  Hopfgartner, Mark Soo Finnish Nordic ONT 0:33:23.1

Master Men (50+) 7.5k Classic 1Llap

1 235 80011 MM6 Sidney, Ken Banff Ski Runners ALBT 0:24:42.6

2 237 80045 MM5  Weingartz, Chris Straits Sdriders ONT 0:25:21.0

3 233 14515 MM5 Wood, Murray Highlands Trailblazers ONT 0:26:47.9

4 247 80012 MM6 Berry, Brian Lappe Nordic ONT 0:27:11.9

5 240 80015 MM5  Tervo, Mike Soo Finnish Nordic ONT 0:29:14.8

6 232 80085 MM4 Norman, Hey Laurentian Nordic ONT 0:30:46.7

7 244 80077 MM6 Anderson, Lloyd C x-c Ski H.Q. ONT 0:31:31.1

Sunday, February 12 - Skating Races

Chief of Race Kevin Hogan Race Secretary  Brady Dunne
Technical Delegate Alan White Jury Member: Mark Metsaranta
wind Sw Wind Velocity 4kph Weather
Air Temperature -8 Snow -5 Snow Condition: Packed
Results by RaceMan Version 101 28/01/2006
Race Start Time: 10:00
Place BIB License # Name Club Division Time
Junior Men 15k Free 2 Laps
1 2 13039 JM  Butler, Christopher NTDC/Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club ONT 0:40:44.7
0:20:40.4 1 0:20:04.3 1
2 12 14218 JM  Neumann, Pate Highlands Trailblazers ONT 0:40:51.2
0:20:42.3 2 0:20:08.9 2
3 9 13737 JM  Seaton, Harry Team Hardwood ONT 0:42:44.6
0:21:41.8 6 0:21:02.8 3
4 5 13204 JM  Winter, Jesse NTDC/North Bay Nordic Ski Club ONT 0:42:46.4
0:21:39.2 4 0:21:07.2 4
5 8 12921 JM  Martin, Robert NTDC/Porcupine Ski Runners ONT 0:42:47.1
0:21:38.2 3 0:21:08.9 5
6 7 13386 JM  Niederhauser, Sven Kanata Cross Country Ski Club ONT 0:42:59.9
0:21:44.4 8 0:21:155 6
7 4 13285 M Rennie, John NTDC/Nakkertok ONT 0:43:30.1
0:21:40.0 5 0:21:50.1 7
8 14 13484 JM  Schoales, Matthew Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club ONT 0:44:26.1
0:21:42.6 7 0:22:43.5 8
9 16 13321 JM  Wiltmann, Victor Laurentian Nordic Ski Club ONT 0:44:54.8
0:21:56.1 9 0:22:58.7 11
10 11 13566 JM  Moore, Cameron Team Hardwood ONT 0:45:28.9
0:22:36.1 10 0:22:52.8 9
11 20 14455 JM  Purzner, Roderick Laurentian Nordic Ski Club ONT 0:45:31.3
0:22:36.9 11 0:22:54.4 10
12 13 13495 JM  Boyd, Derek Athletic Directions Ski Club ONT 0:46:25.5
0:22:56.9 12 0:23:28.6 12
13 19 80029 JM  Pavlik, Matt Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club ONT 0:47:47.8
0:23:37.5 13 0:24:10.3 14
14 18 14496 JM  Pearson, Dustin Hardwood Hills ONT 0:47:49.5
0:23:45.2 15 0:24:04.3 13
15 15 13177 JM  McCron, Scott Soo Finnish Nordic Ski Club ONT 0:48:06.3
0:23:38.3 14 0:24:28.0 15
16 23 80087 JM  Morrison, Reed ONT 0:50:21.4
0:24:28.6 16 0:25:52.8 16
17 17 14233 JM  Welton, Adam Georgian Bay Nordic ONT 0:55:19.9

0:26:32.0 17 0:28:47.9 17



0:20:40.9 1

0:20:41.6 2

0:20:52.5 3

0:21:40.8 4

0:21:43.2 5

0:22:06.2 6

0:23:10.2 7

Open Men

1 1 6082
2 3 5736
3 6 13139
4 24 6054
5 21 90015
6 10 307

7 22 80030

Junior Boys

1 3313753
2 3113610
3 32 13526
4 38 13759
5 41 13744
6 50 14479
7 34 13656
8 39 13708
9 42 13690
10 44 14209
11 36 13531
12 51 13765
13 35 13480
14 47 13725
15 37 13718
16 43 13707
17 52 13773
18 45 13888
19 55 14352
20 40 13470
21 48 13698
22 46 13509
23 53 13735
24 49 13695
25 56 13757
26 60 80081
27 57 14250
28 61 14440
29 58 14327

DNF 54 14235
DNS 59 80080

Juvenile Boys

1 75 14224
2 71 13507
3 76 14336
4 77 14190
5 73 13511
6 93 14316
7 81 14386
8 87 14138
9 74 14145
10 78 14222
11 79 14334
12 82 14330
13 83 14296

15k ree

SM Kates, Adam
0:20:00.0 1

SM  Metsaranta, Riku
0:20:04.2 2

SM  Suke, Brian
0:21:225 5

SM  Dunne, Brady
0:21:04.6 3

SM  Lucas, Rhys
0:21:16.7 4

MM2 Schwar, Werner
0:22:20.6 6

SM  Yurich, Chad
0:24:00.4 7

7.5k Free

JB  Viljakainen, Luke

JB  Valjas, Len

JB Somppi, Michael

JB De laplante, Ghislain

JB Barter, Aaron

JB Harbocian, David

JB Jaspers, Brayden

JB Little, Matthew

JB Hamilton, Christopher

JB Purdon, Matthias

JB Cuddy, Matthew

JB Lusk, Adam

JB Comeau, Travis

JB Boyd, Christopher

JB Sullivan, Scott

JB Endleman, David

JB Hughes, Tim

JB  Cheskey, Camille

JB Scriver, lan

JB Jones, Kieran

JB Hey, Jonathan

JB Apramian, Zale

JB Steele, Alexander

JB Braul, Eric

JB Anderson, Robbie

JB Paton, Garnet

JB Shipman, Ben

JB Samulack, Robert

JB Girard, David-J.

JB Lennie, Aidan

JB Harvey, John

7.5k Free

UB  Ryan, Devin

UB  Porter, Jacob

UB  Hecker, Jeremy

UB  Heyden Thomas, Jacob

UB  Winter, Jonathan

UB  Mercer, Sean

UB  Kilroy, Greg

UB  Wiltmann, Konrad

UB  Inkila, Todd

UB  Armstrong, Lachlan

UB  Cascagnette, Jordan

UB Loud, Sam

UB  Korzeniewski, Sean

2 Laps
Soo Finnish Nordic Ski Club

Lappe Nordic Ski Club
University of Guelph

Soo Finnish Nordic Ski Club
Porcupine Ski Runners
Lappe Nordic Ski Club

Soo Finnish Nordic

1lap

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Team Hardwood

Lappe Nordic Ski Club
Porcupine Ski Runners
Nakkertok

Georgian Nordic Ski & Canoe Club
Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Laurentian Nordic Ski Club
Lappe Nordic Ski Club
Georgian Bay Nordic

Soo Finnish Nordic Ski Club
Mono Nordic

Lappe Nordic Ski Club
Ottawa Racers

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Laurentian Nordic Ski Club
Highlands TrailBlazers
Highlands Trailblazers
Nakkertok

Nakkertok

Laurentian Nordic Ski Club
North Bay Nordic Ski Club
Soo Finnish Nordic Ski Club
Georgian Bay Nordic
Nakkertok

Nakkertok

Elliot Lake Cross Country Ski Club
Kanata Cross Country Ski Club
Porcupine Ski Runners
Nakkertok

1lap

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
North Bay Nordic Ski Club
Lappe Nordic Ski Club
Georgian Bay Nordic

North Bay Nordic Ski Club
Highlands Trailblazers

North Bay Nordic Ski Club
Georgian Nordic Ski & Canoe Club
Lappe Nordic Ski Club

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Team Hardwood

Lappe Nordic Ski Club
Team Hardwood

ONT

ONT

ONT

ONT

ONT

ONT

ONT

ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT

ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT

0:40:40.9

0:40:45.8

0:42:15.0

0:42:45.4

0:42:59.9

0:44:26.8

0:47:10.6

0:20:57.9
0:20:58.5
0:20:58.5
0:21:34.3
0:21:50.0
0:21:52.1
0:21:54.5
0:21:55.3
0:22:06.7
0:22:07.7
0:22:13.8
0:22:23.7
0:22:30.3
0:22:34.7
0:22:38.2
0:22:43.2
0:22:46.6
0:23:12.4
0:23:17.4
0:23:33.0
0:23:40.7
0:23:54.8
0:23:56.2
0:24:07.1
0:24:32.4
0:25:41.4
0:28:20.2
0:29:54.0
0:30:57.9

DNF

DNS

0:22:37.2
0:22:39.1
0:22:39.1
0:22:39.7
0:22:45.5
0:22:53.4
0:23:09.6
0:23:15.1
0:23:24.4
0:23:34.2
0:23:40.7
0:24:07.5
0:24:08.6



14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Junior Girls

1

©oOo~NO O~ wWN

NNRPRRRRRRRRER
PO OWoO~NOOUODNMWNEO

22
DNS

85
80
89
86
91
88
72
95
92
90
97
84
94
96

102
101
109
106
108
103
105
104
110
117
115
121
111
114
112
118
113
116
123
120
107
122
119

14430
14243
14417
14457
14231
14420
14236
14476
14328
14294
80001
14212
14300
14387

13353
13079
13760
13516
13752
13652
13503
13501
13505
14380
13677
14404
13530
14411
13678
13510
13590
14199
14323
14174
13520
14242
13681

Juvenile Girls

1
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135
133
131
132
138
139
137
136
141
146
144
142
143
145
148
154
149
140
151
150
152
147

14298
14216
14229
13675
14363
14443
14238
14191
14304
14329
14314
14340
14320
14444
14378
14337
14361
14173
14359
14305
14441
14414

uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB
uB

JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG
JG

UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG
UG

Viljakainen, Gabe
Rennie, David
Gunka, Jimmy
Hanson, Russell
Hey, Christopher
Hogan, Spencer
Douglas, Martel
Vanbiesbrouck, Benjamin
Thomas, Andrew
Lobsinger, David
Merrifield, Sam
Kirby, Nathan
Nixon, Andrew
Rudachyk, Skye
7.5k Free
Thomas, Alana
Kullas, Natasha
Porter, Julie
Dool, Kelsey
Sutton, Martha
Tribe, Erin
Groulx, Christina
McVicar, Julie
Faucon, Kaytlyn
Webster, Lindsay
Stoot, Lauren
Iserhoff, Kaylie
Winter, Julia
Davidson, Talia
Hall, Katherine
Odrowski, Samantha
Blenkarn, Jessica
Lobsinger, Claire
Sinclair, Kelly
Buckner, Sara
Massicotte, Véronic
Vegter, Arianna
Cazzola, Laura
7.5k Free
Jaspers, Kara
Yard, Brianna
Van Wijk, Katrina
McVicar, Danielle
Haggarty, Daphne
Mallinger, Hilary
Mallinger, Erin
Bailey, Britt
Green, Kalli
de Laplante, Chantal
Carriere, Karyne
Syme, Clara
Brennan, Liz
Waterton, Bella
Hamilton, Alanna
Love, Bridget
Lock, Kristin
Buckner, Danielle
Scott, Samantha
Winter, Mollie
Samulack, Kimberly
Ortiz, Hilary

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Nakkertok

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Laurentian Nordic Ski Club
Laurentian Nordic Ski Club
Soo Finnish Nordic Ski Club
Kanata Cross Country Ski Club
Soo Finnish Nordic Ski Club
Team Hardwood

Team Hardwood

Laurentiean Nordic

Kanata Cross Country Ski Club
Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
North Bay Nordic Ski Club
1lap

Team Hardwood

Porcupine Ski Runners
Laurentian University

Lappe Nordic Ski Club
Porcupine Ski Runners

Team Hardwood

Lappe Nordic Ski Club

Kanata Cross Country Ski Club
North Bay Nordic Ski Club
Highlands Trailblazers

Lappe Nordic Ski Club
Porcupine Ski Runners

Team Hardwood

Team Hardwood

Lappe Nordic Ski Club

North Bay Nordic Ski Club
Kanata Cross Country Ski Club
Team Hardwood

Highlands Trailblazers
Pembroke & Area Cross Country Ski
Porcupine Ski Runners

Team Hardwood

Team Hardwood

1llap

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Porcupine Ski Runners
Nakkertok

Kanata Cross Country Ski Club
Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Soo Finnish Nordic Ski Club
Soo Finnish Nordic Ski Club
Lappe Nordic Ski Club
Highlands Trailblazers
Porcupine Ski Runners
Pembroke & Area Cross Country Ski
Team Hardwood

Kanata Cross Country Ski Club
Georgian Bay Nordic

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Team Hardwood

Team Hardwood

Pembroke & Area Cross Country Ski
Georgian Bay Nordic

Team Hardwood

Kanata Cross Country Ski Club
Soo Finnish Nordic Ski Club

ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT

ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT

ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT

0:24:10.0
0:24:11.0
0:24:11.8
0:24:11.8
0:24:20.6
0:24:43.2
0:24:45.2
0:24:51.0
0:24:56.8
0:25:11.7
0:25:32.7
0:25:42.3
0:27:06.7
0:28:13.5

0:23:57.7
0:23:57.7
0:24:10.2
0:24:23.1
0:24:36.7
0:24:36.7
0:24:42.4
0:25:09.1
0:25:59.6
0:26:16.8
0:26:18.0
0:26:20.9
0:26:36.6
0:26:37.6
0:27:28.9
0:27:37.6
0:28:02.5
0:29:10.3
0:30:21.9
0:31:04.2
0:33:51.7
0:33:51.7

DNS

0:24:50.1
0:25:15.1
0:25:15.5
0:25:27.4
0:25:47.9
0:26:04.9
0:26:15.6
0:26:55.4
0:26:59.6
0:27:44.8
0:27:45.3
0:28:08.4
0:28:29.0
0:28:29.0
0:28:37.2
0:29:02.7
0:29:18.5
0:29:31.0
0:29:59.8
0:30:47.2
0:34:57.7
0:35:47.8



23 153 14456 UG Clement, Marlee Laurentian Nordic Ski Club ONT 0:36:33.9

DNS 134 14215 UG Yard, Bridget Porcupine Ski Runners ONT DNS
Master Men (30-49) 15k Free 2 Laps
1 168 80043 MM1 Vodusek, David Porcupine Ski Runners ONT 0:45:07.0
0:22:11.5 1  0:22:555 1
2 162 80002 MM3 Coderre, Robert Porcupine Ski Runners ONT 0:47:02.9
0:23:10.9 2 0:23:52.0 3
3 171 80019 MM4  Inkila, Paul Lappe Nordic ONT 0:47:215
0:23:32.1 3 0:23:494 2
4 175 80028 MM1 Niemi, Sam Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club ONT 0:49:00.8
0:23:57.4 4 0:25:034 4
5 169 14317 MM4  Mercer, Keith Highlands Trailblazers ONT 0:50:39.3
0:24:48.0 5 0:25:51.3 5
6 164 80009 MM4 Berndt, Detlef N/A ONT 0:51:34.9
0:25:23.4 6 0:26:11.5 6
7 173 13473 MM4  Wiltmann, Peter Georgian Nordic Ski & Canoe Club ONT 0:54:06.4
0:26:49.5 7 0:27:16.9 7
8 161 14251 MM4  Shipman, Peter Elliot Lake Cross Country Ski Club ONT 0:55:39.7
0:27:02.2 8 0:28:37.5 8
DNS 174 80008 MM4  Hopfgartner, Mark Soo Finnish Nordic ONT DNS
Master Men (50+) 15k Free 2 Laps
1 166 80064 MMS5 Piscopo, Eric Soo Finnish Nordic ONT 0:47:19.2
0:23:34.7 1 0:23:1445 1
2 163 80011 MM6 Sidney, Ken Banff Ski Runners ALBT 0:49:03.4
0:23:49.6 2 0:25:13.8 2
3 170 80012 MM®6 Berry, Brian Lappe Nordic ONT 0:51:03.1
0:25:24.4 3 0:25:38.7 3
4 165 14515 MM5 Wood, Murray Highlands Trailblazers ONT 0:52:36.8
0:25:445 4 0:26:52.3 4
5 167 80077 MM®6 Anderson, Lloyd C x-c Ski H.Q. ONT 0:58:44.8
0:28:51.9 5 0:29:52.9 5
DNS 172 80045 MM5  Weingartz, Chris Straits Sdriders ONT DNS
Junior Women 10k Free 2 Laps
1 181 14219 JW  Webster, Brittany Highlands Trailblazers ONT 0:29:29.6
0:14:38.3 1 0:14:51.3 1
2 182 13269 JW  Brennan, Kate Kanata Cross Country Ski Club ONT 0:31:38.3
0:15:39.5 2 0:15:58.8 2
3 187 13693 JW  Beresford, Aden Team Hardwood ONT 0:33:54.2
0:17:09.6 4 0:16:44.6 3
4 186 13357 JW  Rudachyk, Ava Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club ONT 0:34:56.3
0:17:08.5 3 0:17:47.8 4
5 190 13540 JW  Walden, Melissa Deep River Cross Country Ski Club ONT 0:38:57.6
0:19:09.6 5 0:19:48.0 5
6 189 14292 JW  Kullas, Ashley Porcupine Ski Runners ONT 0:40:59.8
0:19:59.9 6 0:20:59.9 6
Open Women 10k Free 2 Laps
1 183 12729 U23 Kershaw, Linnaea Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club ONT 0:32:09.7
0:15:56.8 1 0:16:12.9 1
2 185 12659 SW  Holdsworth, Amanda Team Hardwood ONT 0:32:41.5
0:16:06.1 2 0:16:35.4 2
3 184 6630 SW  Hayman, Emily Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club ONT 0:33:52.5
0:16:41.5 3 0:17:11.0 4
4 188 12853 U23 Roy, Lilla Arctic Fox Ski Club NS 0:33:53.8
0:17:09.0 4 0:16:44.8 3
5 191 80073 U23 Zazelenchuk, Kristin Laurentian Nordic ONT 0:36:07.4
0:17:476 5 0:18:19.8 5
Master Women (30-49) 10k Free 2 Laps
1 202 80078 MW3 Anderson, Wendy x-c Ski H.Q. ONT 0:34:38.1
0:17:06.9 1 0:17:31.2 1
2 201 80010 MW3 Gebhart, Daniela N/A ONT 0:35:18.6

0:17:33.7 2 0:17:449 2



3 203 80065

0:21:39.0 3

Midget Boys
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DNS

Midget Girls
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211
212
214
213
224
215
218
221
220
217
222
223
219
227
225
216
228
226
229
230
232
235
231
233
234
236
237

241
242
243
249
245
247
244
246
252
251
253
248
256
255
257
258
254
260
262
263
259
272
261
266
265
267
269
264
270
268

80013
14195
80074
14333
80082
80075
14381
80051
80014
80037
80020
80042
80004
80021
80058
80018
80072
80005
80006
80057
80038
80003
80053
80041
80017
80035
80052

14331
14415
80060
80023
80024
80067
80040
80025
80049
80044
80054
80026
80061
80027
80056
80031
80050
80022
80076
80062
80059
80046
80055
80068
80036
80007
80047
80071
80066
80039

MW1 Campbell, Sarah
0:23:43.7 3

3.5k Free
MB  Barbeau, Andrew
MB  Williams, Ezekiel
MB  Anderson, Lyle
MB  Bailey, Petri
MIB  Heyden Thomas, Eli
MB  Anderson, Lloyd B.
MB  Kendall, Andrew
MIB  Birosh, Adam
MB  Nearing, Peter
SM  Secord, Robin
MB  Haggarty, Leon
MB  Mcqgilis, Ethan
MB  Duff, Garrett
MIB  Luckai, Phil
MIB  Hopper, Victor
MB  Budner, Jeff
MB  Mercer, lan
MB  Hopfgartner, Adam
MIB  Ortiz, Liam
MB  Schryer, Eric
MIB  Allard, Ryan
MB  Hamel, Claude
MIB Patterson, Liam
MIB  Mcgilis, Liam
MIB Desrosiers, Brandon
MIB Irvine, Brian
MB  Fera, Patrick

3.5k Free
MG  Inkila, Lindsay
MG  Luckai, Krista
MG  Mallinger, Catherine
MG Ryan, Tess
MG  Haggarty, Moira
MG  Stewart, Brianna
MG  Kirby, Hannah
MG  Drost, Stephanie
MIG Demers, Jessica
MG  Korzeniewski, Terry
MG  Maclean, Alannah
MG  Armstrong, Katie
MIG Mallinger, Frances
MIG Gunka, Barbara
MG Carriere, Renee Claude
MIG Steele, Evelyn
MG  Ellsworth, Katie
MIG Nixon, Sarah
PWG Anderson, Jessie
MG  Kirkwood, Maggie
MIG Mihell, Wendy
MG Coderre, Johanna
MIG Maclean, Isabelle
MIG Tomie, Erin
MG  Irvine, Maija
MG  Hopfgartner, Emily
MIG Coderre, Caroline
MIG McClinchey, Emily
MG  Shuttleworth, Hannah
MIG Saari, Erika

Porcupine Ski Runners

1llap

Soo Finnish Nordic

North Bay Nordic Ski Club
x-c Ski H.Q.

Lappe Nordic Ski Club
Georgian Bay Nordic

x-c Ski H.Q.

Laurentian Nordic Ski Club
North Bay Nordic

Soo Finnish Nordic
Porcupine Ski Runners

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Porcupine Ski Runners
Porcupine Ski Runners

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Walden Cross Country Fitness
Lappe Nordic

HIGHLANDS TRAILBLAZERS
Soo Finnish Nordic

Soo Finnish Nordic

Walden Cross Country Fitness
Porcupine Ski Runners
North Bay Nordic

North Bay Nordic

Porcupine Ski Runners

Soo Finnish Nordic

Soo Finnish Nordic
Porcupine Ski Runners
1llap

Lappe Nordic Ski Club

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Soo Finnish Nordic

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Porcupine Ski Runners
Kanata Racers (KXCSC)
Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Porcupine Ski Runners
Team Hardwood

Laurentian Nordic

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
Soo Finnish Nordic

Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
PAXC Pembroke

Soo Finnish Nordic

Walden Cross Country Fitness
Big Thunder Nordic Ski Club
x-c Ski H.Q.

Soo Finnish Nordic

Soo Finnish Nordic
Porcupine Ski Runners
Laurentian Nordic

Soo Finnish Nordic

Soo Finnish Nordic

Soo Finnish Nordic
Porcupine Ski Runners

Soo Finnish Nordic

Soo Finnish Nordic
Porcupine Ski Runners

ONT

ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT

ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT
ONT

0:45:22.7

0:11:28.4
0:11:47.9
0:12:17.1
0:12:19.7
0:12:40.7
0:12:48.2
0:12:57.8
0:13:03.5
0:13:09.0
0:13:25.0
0:13:25.5
0:13:25.5
0:13:26.4
0:13:27.1
0:13:44.4
0:13:49.8
0:14:47.9
0:15:10.1
0:15:25.9
0:15:27.4
0:15:35.1
0:15:57.9
0:15:59.7
0:16:05.4
0:17:19.6
0:20:47.2

DNS

0:12:28.5
0:12:29.5
0:12:44.8
0:12:50.4
0:12:51.3
0:13:06.2
0:13:17.0
0:13:18.3
0:13:20.5
0:13:34.3
0:13:39.7
0:13:48.8
0:14:21.0
0:14:34.6
0:14:37.2
0:15:04.8
0:15:42.5
0:15:44.3
0:16:05.7
0:16:09.1
0:16:13.0
0:16:37.6
0:16:38.2
0:17:46.0
0:19:01.1
0:19:43.6
0:19:58.7
0:20:24.5
0:20:47.3
0:21:39.3



31 271 80016 MIG Chiarello, Jessica Soo Finnish Nordic ONT 0:22:25.7
DNF 250 80048 MG Demers, Samantha Porcupine Ski Runners ONT DNF



